
 

 

 

Looking for Recovery Coach Services?  
A Recovery Coach promotes recovery and removes barriers and obstacles to recovery,  serving as a personal 
guide and mentor for people seeking or already in recovery from an addiction to alcohol and/or other 
substances. 
(Source: Connecticut Community for Addiction Recovery) 

 
See table below to find a coach in your area. 

Note: Consultations are confidential 

Location Organization Contact Email address Number of Coaches Gender 

Barron, WI  Barron County  Laura Doebereiner laura.doebereiner@co.barron.wi.us  3  Female 

Rhinelander, WI Oneida County Social Services  Beth Hoerchler BHoerchler@oneidacountywi.gov  2 Female 

Balsam Lake, WI Polk County Community Services Division Lisa Lavasseur lisa.lavasseur@polkcountywi.gov  1  Male  

Rhinelander, WI  Rhinelander Police Department  Kurt Helke khelke@rhinelanderwi.us  1 Female 

Fredric, WI  We Support Recovery Inc.  Stacy Hilde  stacy.hilde@wesupportrecovery.org  1 Male 

Alma, WI Buffalo County  Carri Renchin carri.renchin@buffalocountywi.gov  1 Male  

Florence, WI  
Florence County Human Services 
Department 

Ann Price  annprice@florencecountywi.gov  1 Female 

Keshena, WI Menominee Tribal Clinic  Diane Hietpas  dianec@mtclinic.net  1 Female 

Marinette, WI 
Marinette County Shelter Care-Group 
Home Association Inc.  

Nicole Harrington nicoleH@mmbridges2recovery.com  3 Female 

Wisconsin Rapids, WI Wood County Health Department Erica Sherman erica.sherman@woodcountywi.gov  1 Female 

Hayward, WI Sawyer County Public Health Jessica Bjork jbjork@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us  2 1F/1M 

Eau Claire, WI YMCA of Chippewa Valley Suzie Slota sslota@ymca-cv.org  1 Female 

Rice Lake, WI MMC- Rice Lake Jessica Holmstrom  holmstrom.jessica@marshfieldclinic.org  1  Female 

Stevens Point, WI  MMC-River Region/Weston Kayle Glamann  Glamann.kayle@marshfieldclinic.org  1  Female  

AmeriCorps Recovery Corps Roster 2024-2025 



 

 

 

 

 

26578-000 © 2021 Marshfield Clinic Health System, Inc. All rights reserved. Written permission to reproduce or transmit this document in any form or by any means must be obtained from Marshfield Clinic Health System, Inc. 

Neillsville, WI MMC-Neillsville/Marshfield Barbara Pyle Pyle.barbara@marshfieldclinic.org  1  Female  

Eau Claire, WI MMC – Eau Claire  Christian Johnson Johnson.christian@marshfieldclinic.org  1 Male 
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